



Legislation Text

File #: RES 9193, **Version:** 1

Resolution authorizing execution of Amendment 1, which extends by one year, the professional services agreement with Evergreen Adjustment Services for third party administrator claim services and increases the contract value, in an amount not to exceed \$50,000, for a contract total of \$150,000.00.